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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASSXVIII—PUBLICBUILDINGS—continued.

3—B. 7a,

;em.
1914--15.

MINISTEE OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 93—continued.

Agricultural— continued.
Palmerston North (storage-shed)
Quail Island (additional buildings)
Buakura (accommodation for Cadets, water-supply,drainage, &c.)
Euakura (drainage)
Somes Island (house for caretaker)
Somes Island (bull-shed, stables, and yards)
Tauranga (additional buildings)
Waerenga (additional buildings)
Weraroa (accommodation for learners) ...
Weraroa (drainage), (including £100 subsidy, £1 for£2, towards cost of drain serving Government land)Weraroa (stumping)
Buildings and sites not specified

£ £

7
8
9

150
350

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1,500
1,000

500
500
425
250
650

17
18

160
100
200

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Eevenues Act, 1910

8,460

200

Total required for current year—Vote No. 93
8,260

5,000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 94.
Mental Hospitals—

Auckland
Hokitika
Nelson
Nelson (Simeon's annuity) ...
Porirua
Seacliff
Sunnyside
Tokanui (land and buildings)
Waitati
Examination-rooms at general hospitals

30,000
400

2,000
200

20,000
20,000
15,000
25,000
5,000
3,000

«
Total required for current year—Vote No. 94

120,600
50,000

MINISTEE OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

1
2
3
4
5
6

VOTE No. 95.
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions.

Auckland, St. Helens
Blenheim
Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new building)
Westport ...
Accommodation for special cases at general hospitals
Grants to Hospital Boards for accommodation for

consumptives
Other hospital buildings

8,000
1,000

11,000
100

2,000

7
2,500

200

Total required for current year—Vote No. 95
24,800

6,000
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