Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

		1914-	-15.
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 93—continued.	£	£
_	AGRICULTURAL—continued.		
$\frac{7}{8}$	Palmerston North (storage-shed) Quail Island (additional buildings)	150	
9	Ruakura (accommodation for Cadets, water-supply,	350	
10	drainage, &c.)	1,500	•
11	Ruakura (drainage) Somes Island (house for caretaker)	1,000	
12	Somes Island (bull-shed, stables, and yards)	500	
$\frac{13}{14}$	Tauranga (additional buildings) Waerenga (additional buildings)	425	
15	Weraroa (accommodation for learners)	250 650	
16	Weraroa (drainage), (including £100 subsidy, £1 for		
17	£2, towards cost of drain serving Government land) Weraroa (stumping)	$\frac{160}{100}$	
18	Buildings and sites not specified	200	
		0.400	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	8,460	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	200	
		8,260	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 93		5,000
			,
İ	VOTE No. 94.		
	MENTAL HOSPITALS—		
1	Auckland	30,000	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Hokitika Nelson	400	
4	Nelson (Simson's annuity)	$\frac{2,000}{200}$	
5 6	Porirua Seacliff	20,000	
7	Sunnyside	20,000 15,000	
8	Tokanui (land and buildings)	25,000	
$\frac{9}{10}$	Waitati Examination-rooms at general hospitals	5,000	
	* ~ ~	3,000	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 94	120,600	** **
	10 tal required for earrent year—vote No. 94		50,000
	•		
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH.		
	VOTE No. 95.		
	HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS.		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Auckland, St. Helens	8,000	
3	Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new building)	1,000	
4	Westport	100	
5 6	Accommodation for special cases at general hospitals Grants to Hospital Boards for accommodation for	2,000	
	consumptives	2,500	
7	Other hospital buildings	200	
	<u> </u>	24,800	
!		<u>~</u> 2000 €	